## 505151182 10/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5197949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INVENTOR HOLDINGS, LLC	09/25/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARC MCGIVNEY	
Street Address: 80 NORTH CENTRE AVENUE		
City:	ROCKVILLE CENTRE	
State/Country:	State/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11570	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8774963	
Patent Number:	9911267	
Application Number:	14317789	
Application Number:	15874256	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)403-3068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2034386867

**Email:** cfincham@finchamdowns.com

Correspondent Name: CARSON FINCHAM

Address Line 1: FINCHAM DOWNS, LLC, 90 GROVE STREET, SUITE 205

Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06877

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARSON C.K. FINCHAM
SIGNATURE: /Carson C.K. Fincham, Reg.#54096/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=IH-McGivney\_ASN\_10-01-18#page1.tif source=IH-McGivney\_ASN\_10-01-18#page2.tif source=IH-McGivney\_ASN\_10-01-18#page3.tif

PATENT 505151182 REEL: 047247 FRAME: 0242

# Patent Assignment

EFFECTIVE September 25 2018 ("EFFECTIVE DATE"), FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Inventor Holdings, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 2 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905 hereby:

SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to Marc McGivney ("ASSIGNEE"), an individual residing at 80 North Centre Ave, Rockville Centre, NY, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the patents listed on EXHIBIT A hereto ("Patents"), all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such Patents; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such applications made in the United States, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest, legal and equitable, effective as of the EFFECTIVE DATE, in and to any claims, causes of action for past, present or future infringements of the Patents and any related claims ASSIGNOR may have against third parties, whether known or unknown, and to apply any damages recovered to ASSIGNEE's account;

AGREES AND ACKNOWLEDGES that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNOR and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

AS

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047247 FRAME: 0243 Marc McGivney and Inventor Holdings, LLC Assignment Agreement September 2018

EXECUTION

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their respective authorized representatives to be effective as of the date set forth above.

BY AND FOR ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor Holdings, LLC	9/25/18	~~~
Name: Joraldon A. Siegel	Date:	
Title: CEO		
ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges and accepts the	SALE ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFI	=p
of the Patents listed in EXHIBIT A hereto pursu	ant to the terms and conditions set fo	-i v
above.		
BY/AND FOR ASSIGNEE:		
Max M	10-1-18	
Name:	Date:	****
Title:		

# **EXHIBIT A**

	U.S. Patent Number	U.S. Publication Number	Application Number	Filing or 371(c) Date
1	8,774,963	2007/0050083	11/376488	March 15, 2006
2	9,911,267	2012/0136479	13/365962	February 3, 2012
3	N/A (ABN)	2014/0309770	14/317789	June 27, 2014
4	TBD	2018/0144575	15/874256	January 18, 2018

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 10/21/2018** 



PATENT REEL: 047247 FRAME: 0245